

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8053/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in LPA No.316/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE CHAIRPERSON GOVERNING BODY DAULAT RAM COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50973/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50972/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.50974/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sonali M., Adv.
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newamai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till the next date the warden, who is as on date looking to the affairs of the hostel, shall continue.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER