

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8053/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in LPA No. 316/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE CHAIRPERSON, GOVERNING BODY, DAULAT RAM COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. ASHA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(IA No. 50973/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 50974/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 50972/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No. 180084/2019 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 18-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diya Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Kshitij Dua, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Banati, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, AOR
Ms. Aroma S. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, AOR
Mr. Hardik Rupal, Adv.

Ms. Pratima Nain Lakra, AOR

Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents states that the hostel is closed for last more than a year.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may obtain instructions as from which date the governing body proposes to open the hostel for housing the girls.

List the matter in the first week of December, 2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER